For full details go to
Typical topology is shown
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
+INPUT +OUTPUT
COMMON–INPUT

M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
Maximum Rated Output
   Current in mA
Wide Range Input
Nominal Output Voltage:
 96 Volts
Input Voltage Range:
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
WR - / D48-96 100
Model
Output Input
Efficiency
Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(mA)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation ➉ VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN *
(mA)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
UWR-96/100-D48A 96 100 9.6 350 700 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 36-75 15/220 85% 88% C65, P88
I/O Connections
Pin Function P88
1 +Vin
2 –Vin
3 No Pin
4 +Vout
5 No Pin
6 –Vout
Case C65
A
A Series:
 High Reliability
1
2
4
6
PLASTIC CASE
STANDOFF
0.020 (0.51)
1.00
(25.40)
2.00
(50.80)
0.20 MIN
(5.08)
0.800
(20.32)
0.800
(20.32)
0.40
(10.16)
0.040 ±0.002 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.051)
BOTTOM VIEW
0.200
(5.08)
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES (MM)
A
AB
BB
U
Output configuration:
 U = Unipolar